

Order No.13

06.05.24

Today is fixed for PH.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular PO is on 'leave on training' today.

Ld. ADJ, 3rd Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **02.07.24** for PH.

D & C by me.

sd/-
ADJ(I/C)

sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly.