

MACC -62/2022

Order no.14

02-07-2024

Today is fixed for PH positively.

O.P./Ins. Co. files lawyer's hazirah.

Petitioner/Claimant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 17-08-2024 for PH positively.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ADJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)