

**MACC - 62/2022**

Order No.27  
07.01.2026

Today is fixed for amended claim application.  
Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazirah.  
None appears of the parties.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 07-02-2026 for amended claim application.

D & C by me.  
Sd/-  
ADJ  
(WB00877)

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(WBJO Code WB00877)